RE 4/27/01

05-07-2001



7-2001 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\ UNITED 1883 1884 1885 1880 UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED -		▼	▼		▼
101704084	ints and Trademarks: P	lease record the attache	ed original docume	nts or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	·		:
MARK LINDHOLM		Name: <u>Jo</u> ん/	ATHAN F	INE	
		Internal Addres	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛣 Assignment 🖵 🛚	Merger	Street Address:	1281 R	2	- #12
_	Change of Name	Street Address:	: <u>1200 F</u>	<u> CALON >7.</u>	, 713
☐ Other				A 1 A	
		City: BROOK	LINE_State:	_ <i>/VI /</i> Zip:	D2446
Execution Date: JANUARY 11,	2001	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	ched? 📮 Yes	™ No
4. Application number(s) or patent num					
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applic			plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)		į
09/762,000					:
	Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	iled [.]	6. Total number of			
Name: LAMBERT Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CF	'R 3.41)	\$ 40.0	20
		☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: LAMBERT & A.	SSOCIATES, PLLC	10	OUT		-
92 STATE STREET			0115		00
City: BOSTON State: MA	zip: <u>02109-200</u> 4	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if pa	aying by deposit a	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				120115	
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		nformation is true a	ad dorrect and a	nny attached c	MUELLER 00000175
GARY E- LAMBERT	10	3,70	1	4/25/	10 / Š
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Dayle	
Total number	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, an	nd documents: 5	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

1-17-2001

Date

		8107		
UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	Docket No.: 20-0	/3-JF	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks:			•
ω ω	25 II C O 111 127	O D D 1 62 :- 41 -		C
Ansmitted herewith for filing unde			·	on or
mathan Fine and Mark Lindholm Attled HOT WATER FAUCET LOCK			1.17-01	_
	LUCK			- or ===
dosed are:		00.05	0001	
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐			-2001	
3 sheets of drawings.				20
an assignment of the invention	n to Jonathan Fine			
an executed declaration of the		10160	4800	누 를
a certified copy of a	applica	tion.		
a verified statement to estable	1.		and 1.27.	
an information disclosure sta				
a preliminary amendment.				
a self addressed postcard.				100
\triangle other <u>CHECK = \$355.00</u>	\boxtimes other CHECK = \$355.00			762600
			- •	(4 -
	CLAIMS AS I			
	NUMBER FILED	NUMBER IN EXCESS *	RATE	FEE
BASIC FEE - PROVISIONAL			\$710.00	\$710.00
TOTAL CLAIMS	Total Claims - 20 =		x \$18.00	
INDEPENDENT CLAIMS	Total Independent Claims - 3 =		x \$78.00	
MULTIPLE DEPENDENT CLAIMS		74	\$260.00	
* NUMBER IN EXCESS MUST BE ZERO	OR LARGER	A Share Market Andrew Market Share and A Share Market Mark	TOTAL	\$710.00
If Applicant claims small entity status unde	r 37 CFR 1.9 and 1.27, the d	ivide the total fee	SMALL	
by 2 and enter amount here			ENTITY	\$355.00
			TOTAL	·
	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
[X] A check in the amount of \$_\$35	to cover the fi	ling fee is enclose	d.	
[V] The Commissioner is hereby out	hanimad ta ahanna and a		4 NI 12 0114	.
[X] The Commissioner is hereby aut below. Included herewith is a duplic		realt Deposit Acco	ount No. 12-011:	s as described
	as a filing fee.			
[] Credit any overpayment.	as a mang ice.			
[X]Charge any additional filing f	ees required under 27 C	FR 1 16 and 1 17		
[] Charge the issue fee set in 37	CFR 1 18 at the mailing	ant 1.10 and 1.17	Allowance num	ment to 27 CED
1.311(b).	Or it 1.16 at the maining	g of me Monce of	Anowance, purs	oualit to 3/ CFR

Signature

Gary E. Lambert, Reg. No. 35,925 Donald MacDonald, Reg. 42,823 Lambert & Associates, P.L.L.C.

92 State Street, Boston, MA 02109-2004 617-742-8714

REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0542

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Mark Lindholm, of Hamburg, New Jersey, and I, Jonathan Fine, of Brookline, Massachusetts ("Applicants"), have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in a HOT WATER FAUCET LOCK, for which an application will be filed for a United States Patent. The application was executed on this 3rd day of January, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Jonathan Fine, of 1386 Beacon Street #13, Brookline, MA 02446, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application for patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant, Mark Lindholm does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	11 day of _	JANUARY	, 2001,			
at Midla	ICL PARK	, N)	·			
		Mark	Lucelohn			
		Mark Lindholn	n			
		Applicant				
Witness: State of New County of Bec	Jersey					
Before me personally appeared said, Mark Lindyholm, and acknowledged the foregoing						
instrument to be hi	is free act and deed	this day of	DANUAY (2001.			
Seal		June De	en Kuli			
		Notary or Witn	ness/			
		V	JANET. TER KUILE			
		NOT	ARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY			

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0543

My Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2002